# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0817604018 Fee: \$38.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/24/2008 09:03 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RECORDING REQUESTED &
PREPARED BY:
Provident Funding Associates, L.P.
P.O. Box 5914
Santa Rosa, CA 95402-5916
(800) 696-8199

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: JOSEPH E SHACTER SARA F SHACTER 3752 N. LEAVITT STREET CHICAGO, IL 60618

### SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan#: 1117012154

MIN: 10029530011(1):3079 MERS Phone: (888) 679-6377

Cook, IL

Property: 3752 N. LEAVITZ STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60618

Parcel#: 14-19-119-023

The undersigned, Mortgage Electron's Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for the beneficial owner, by and through its Assistant Secretary pelow, hereby certifies that it is the holder of the indebtedness secured by the hereafter described mortgage and acknowledges that, on or before 3/13/2008, the beneficial owner has received full payment and satisfaction of the debt or other obligation in the aggregate principal amount of \$346,500.00 secured by the mortgage dated 1/26/2007 and executed by Joseph E. Shacter and Sara F. Shacter, Husband and Wife, As Joint Tenants, Bo rower, to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for First Illinois Mortgage Inc., dba First Illinois Mortgage Services., Lender, recorded on 1/31/2007 as Instrument No. 0703155173 in Book, Page, in Cook (County/Town), IL, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage and request that this Satisfaction of Mortgage be recorded in the Cook (County/Town) records.

March 14, 2003

Mortgage Elegtranic Registration Systems, Inc.

Name: kim/berly loyel

Title: Assistant Secretary STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SOMEMA

On 3/14/2008 before me La Homa Patrice Marchbanks, Notary Public, personally appeared immberly Doyel personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity as Assistant Secretary on behalf of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., and that by his/her signature on this instrument Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal this March 14, 2008

By: Notary Public California

My Commission expires: 1/3/2010

LA HOMA PATRICE MARCHBANKS
Commission # 1634711
Notary Public - California
Sonoma County
My Comm. Expires Jan 3, 2010

START

0817604018 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

- "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R. Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.
- "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

### TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS the following described property located in the City of Chicago, Cook County, State of Illinois:

Lot 3 in Block 21 in Subdivision of Section 19. Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian (except the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 and the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 and the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4) In Croix County, Illinois.

### PIN # 14-19-119-023

Coof County which currently has the address of 3752 N. Leavitt Street, Chicago, Il inois 60618 (property address):

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected carthe property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custon. MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.